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Contribution Percentage Sheet

Teacher Retirement Plan

Participants, Survivors & Beneficiaries

Insert the percentage listed below based on your retirement date and years of service in the Plan

Provider Information & Calculation Sheet provided.

Members Retired Before October 1, 2009

Years of Service

5+

Your Required Contribution
Percentage (%)

25%

Members Retired On Or After October 1, 2009

Years of Service
<10
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30+

Updated October 1, 2022

Your Required Contribution
Percentage (%)
Not Eligible
75.0%
72.5%
70.0%
67.5%
65.0%
62.5%
60.0%
57.5%
55.0%
52.5%
50.0%
47.5%
45.0%
42.5%
40.0%
37.5%
35.0%
32.5%
30.0%
27.5%
25.0%

Survivor Required Contribution
Percentage (%)

40%

Survivor Required Contribution
Percentage (%)
Not Eligible
80.0%
77.5%
75.0%
72.5%
70.0%
67.5%
65.0%
62.5%
60.0%
57.5%
55.0%
52.5%
50.0%
47.5%
45.0%
42.5%
40.0%
40.0%
40.0%
40.0%
40.0%





