

## Contribution Percentage Sheet Teacher Retirement Plan Participants, Survivors & Beneficiaries

Insert the percentage listed below based on your retirement date and years of service in the Plan

Provider Information & Calculation Sheet provided.

## Members Retired Before October 1, 2009

Years of Service	Your Required Contribution Percentage (%)	Survivor Required Contribution Percentage (%)
5+	25%	40%

## Members Retired On Or After October 1, 2009

	Your Required Contribution	Survivor Required Contribution
Years of Service	Percentage (%)	Percentage (%)
< 10	Not Eligible	Not Eligible
10	75.0%	80.0%
11	72.5%	77.5%
12	70.0%	75.0%
13	67.5%	72.5%
14	65.0%	70.0%
15	62.5%	67.5%
16	60.0%	65.0%
17	57.5%	62.5%
18	55.0%	60.0%
19	52.5%	57.5%
20	50.0%	55.0%
21	47.5%	52.5%
22	45.0%	50.0%
23	42.5%	47.5%
24	40.0%	45.0%
25	37.5%	42.5%
26	35.0%	40.0%
27	32.5%	40.0%
28	30.0%	40.0%
29	27.5%	40.0%
30+	25.0%	40.0%